Lewes District Councill

Southover House
Southover Road
Lewes

East Sussex BN7 1AB

Civic & Member Services Officer: 01273 085030
CHAIR Councillor Adrian Ross
VICE-CHAIR
Councillor Graham Amy

caroline.hanlon@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk

CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS
23 May 2022 - 22 May 2023

Date | Time | Event
2022
Wednesday 25 May 6pm Chair: To attend Private View of Frank

Brangwyn: The Skinners’ Murals at
Ditchling Museum of Art + Craft, Ditchling

Thursday 26 May 11.30- Chair: To attend the opening of new
12.30 Retirement village in South Chailey
Friday 27 May 6pm — Chair: To attend Depot Cinema’s 5%
8pm Anniversary Celebrations, Depot Cinema
Lewes
Saturday 4 June 2.30pm | Chair and Consort: to attend a Service of

Thanksgiving to Celebrate the Platinum
Jubilee of HM Queen Elizabeth Il at
Chichester Cathedral

Saturday 11 June 7.30pm | Vice-Chair: To attend Peacehaven
Players’ performance of ‘Lights Out Over
London’ at the Meridian Centre,
Peacehaven



mailto:caroline.hanlon@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk

Saturday 11 June

9am —
11lam

Chair: To attend Walk for Wards at
Glynde Estate, near Lewes. Chair to
open the event, set participants off on
their chosen distance and to hand out
medals at the end of the walks.

Monday 20 June

3.50pm

Chair: To attend Armed Forces Day flag
raising ceremony at County Hall, St
Anne’s Crescent, Lewes

Monday 20 June

4pm —
6pm

Chair: To attend a reception with the
Lord-Lieutenant, at Westfield House,
County Hall, St Anne’s Crescent, Lewes

Sunday 3 July

4.40pm
for 5pm

Chair and Consort: To attend St Johns
Sussex Service of Thanksgiving and
Dedication at Arundel Cathedral

Sunday 10 July

10.30

Chair: To attend Sea Sunday Service in
support of the Mission to Seafarers, St
Andrew's Church in Bishopstone

Wednesday 13 July

2.45pm
to 4pm

Chair: To officially open the new
playground at Firle Church of England
Primary School, Firle

Wednesday 20 July

4pm

Chair: To attend the Bishop of
Chichester’s afternoon Reception in the
Garden of the Bishop’s Palace, Canon
Lane, Chichester, followed by Evensong
at 5.30pm in the Cathedral

Thursday 21 July

3.30pm
— 5pm

Chair: To attend Fitzjohns Foodbank’s
summer tea party at Christ Church,
Lewes

Thursday 21 July

5pm

Chair: To attend Summer drinks to
celebrate the beauty of Cuckmere Haven
hosted by the community at Cuckmere

Tuesday 2 August

12pm

Vice-Chair: To attend the opening of the
‘Darkness into Light” exhibition to mark
the 75" Anniversary of Alcoholics
Anonymous at Eastbourne Public Library

Sunday 14 August

12.30pm

Vice-Chair: To attend the 80th
Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid
Commemorations in Newhaven




18 - 19 August

various

Chair and Consort: To attend the 80™
Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid
Commemorations, Dieppe

Tuesday 23 August

2pm —
4pm

Chair: To attend Lewes House Garden
Project — celebration of 3 years at Lewes
House

Thursday 1 September

spm —
7pm

Chair: To host the Lewes Heritage Open
Days Launch at Lewes House and to
provide the welcome remarks

Friday 2 September

spm —
7pm

Chair: to attend ‘Celebrate Cuckmere
Haven’ — opening of 2022 Artwave
Festival Exhibition at South Hill Barn
Seaford

Thursday 9 September

4pm —
6.30pm

Chair: To attend the High Sheriff of East
Sussex’s Summer Reception at Bluebell
Vineyard, East Sussex

Thursday 9 September

7pm

Chair: To attend the LEAP Celebration
Event at The View, Seaford

Saturday 10 September

10am

Chair: To lay a wreath for the late Queen
Elizabeth Il at Lewes House along with
the Mayor of Lewes and Chair of East
Sussex County Council

Sunday 11 September

Various

Chair: To visit venues in the District
taking part in Artwave Festival 2022:
The River Show, Lisa Jones & Friends,
Paul Evans & Keith A. Pettit, Mike
Pattison: Moving Mechanical Sculptures
and Iford & Swanborough Artists

Sunday 11 September

1pm

Chair: To attend the County Proclamation
of the new Monarch read by the High
Sheriff of East Sussex at County Hall,
Lewes

Sunday 11 September

3pm

Chair: To attend Lewes Town Council’s
local Proclamation of the new Monarch
read by the Mayor of Lewes at Lewes
Town Hall

Sunday 18 September

3pm

Chair: To attend Evensong with
Thanksgiving for the Life of Her Late
Majesty Queen Elizabeth Il at Chichester
Cathedral




Sunday 18 September 6pm Chair: To attend a Service of
Thanksgiving for Her Late Majesty
Queen Elizabeth Il at St Annes Church,
Lewes
Saturday 24 September 3pm — Chair: To attend the Women Over Fifty
4.30pm | Film Festival at Depot Cinema and to say
a few words
Wednesday 5 October 8.50am | Chair: To attend a Theme of Office visit
the Havens Community Hub, Newhaven
Tuesday 18 October 1.30pm | Chair: To attend a Theme of Office visit
to the Energy Advice Service, Lewes
Friday 21 October 4.10pm | Chair: To attend a Judges’ Service
for hosted by the High Sheriff of East
4.30pm | Sussex at St Anne’s Church, Lewes
Friday 21 October 6-8pm Chair and Consort: To attend a Mayor
Making Reception in the Royal Pavilion,
Brighton hosted by the Mayor of Brighton
& Hove
Tuesday 25 October 6.30pm | Chair: To attend the Lord Lieutenants of
for 7pm | East and West Sussex — Presentation of
start Awards ceremony at Christ’'s Hospital
Thursday 3 November 12pm Chair: To attend a Theme of Office visit
to Peacehaven Community Supermarket,
Kempton House, Cavell Avenue,
Peacehaven
Friday 4 November 2.30pm | Chair: To attend the official launch of
Bishopstone Station Community Hub
Saturday 5 November 8.30 am | Chair: To attend the East Sussex Prayer
—10am | Breakfast at The Eastbourne Downs Golf
Club, East Dean Road, Eastbourne, East
Sussex
Saturday 5 November 5.30pm | Chair and Consort: To host the annual
- 9pm Bonfire Night celebrations at Lewes
House for staff and civic guests
Thursday 10 November 10.15am | Chair: To attend a Theme of Office visit
—12pm | to Newhaven Sharing Library at

Newhaven Library




Sunday 13 November

9.20am

Vice-Chair: To attend Newhaven Town
Council’'s Remembrance Service at St
Michael's Church, Newhaven followed by
a wreath-laying ceremony at Memorial
Green

Sunday 13 November

2.30pm

Chair: To attend Lewes Town Council’s
Remembrance Day ceremony at the War
Memorial and to lay a wreath, followed by
Divine Worship in the Church of St.
Michael's

Thursday 15 November

10.30am

11.30am

Chair: To attend a Commonwealth
Service of Remembrance at Seaford
Cemetery, Alfriston Road, Seaford
organised by the Royal Society of St.
George, Seahaven Branch

Saturday 26 November

1pm

Chair: To attend a Theme of Office visit to
Seaford Repair Café at the Mercread
Centre, Seaford

Thursday 1 December

5.30pm

8.30pm

Chair: To host the Santa’s Grotto for
Lewes Late Night Shopping at Lewes
House, Lewes

Sunday 4 December

3pm

Chair: To attend HOMELINK’s Christmas
Concert by the Ashdown Singers at St
Thomas More Church, Seaford

Weds 14 December

6-8pm

Chair: To attend the Chairman of East
Sussex County Council’s Christmas
Reception at Blackstock Country Estate,
Hellingly

Friday 16 December

5.30pm

Chair and Consort: To attend the opening
night of ‘Jack and the Beanstalk’ at the
Royal Hippodrome, Eastbourne

Monday 19 December

7pm

Chair: To attend the Mayor of Seaford’s
Carol Service at Seaford Baptist Church,
Seaford

2023

Thursday 26 January

5-6pm

Chair: To attend the Launch of the Lewes
Holocaust Memorial Day Group’s
programme of events in Lewes hosted by
the Mayor of Lewes at Lewes Town Hall

Friday 27 January

6pm —
7pm

Chair: To attend a Lantern-lit Vigil for
Holocaust Memorial Day and to say some
words of welcome, hosted by the Lewes




Holocaust Memorial Day Group at Cliffe
Bridge, Lewes

Friday 3 March 12.30 - | Chair: To attend Launch of The Lewes
2.30 Mosaic Project — Connecting Wildlife and
Wellbeing at Linklater Pavilion
Friday 3 March 6.30 - Chair: To attend the Chairman of
9pm Wealden’s Reception at Herstmonceux
Castle
Monday 13 March 6.15pm | Chair: To attend the East Sussex schools
— 9pm “Let’s Dance” show at the Congress
Theatre, Eastbourne
Thursday 16 March 6pm — Chair: To attend private launch of the
9pm Lewes Climate Hub at Lewes House
Friday 24 March 8pm Chair: To attend Royal Hippodrome
Theatre Eastbourne - Opening Night
Monday 1 May 9.45am | Chair: To attend Lewes Garland Day and
— judge the childrens’ garlands, followed by
12.30pm | refreshments at John Harvey Tavern
Sunday 7 May 10am Chair: To attend Lewes Town Council’s
Coronation Civic Service at St Annes
Church, Lewes
Sunday 7 May 3pm Chair: To attend Service in Celebration of
the Coronation of King Charles Il at
Chichester Cathedral
Tuesday 9 May 1lam Chair and Consort: To attend a Royal
Garden Party hosted by King Charles Ili
at Buckingham Palace
Friday 12 May 5pm — Chair: To co-host event to officially open
7pm newly refurbished Lewes footbridge
followed by a reception at Priory School
Chapel, Lewes
Thursday 18 May 2pm — Chair: To co-host with CMT a thank you
4pm event for ex Councillors at Lewes House
(Garden Room)
Thursday 18 May 7pm Chair: To attend Lewes Town Council’s

Annual Meeting of the Council and
Ceremony of Mayor Making at Lewes
Town Hall followed by a reception







